

JAI CORP LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-3, MIDC Industrial Area, Nanded - 431603, Maharashtra
CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500
Phone: (022) 3521 5146 • Website: www.jaicorpindia.com
e-mail for investors: cs2@jaicorpindia.com

Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June 2025

The un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meeting held on 14th August 2025.

The full financial results along with respective limited review report by the statutory auditor are available at the website of the Company (URL: <https://jaicorpindia.com/investor/announcements.html>), the website of the BSE Limited (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/jai-corp-ltd/jaicorpltd/512237/corp-announcements/>) and the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com/get-quotes/equity?symbol=JAICORPLTD>)

The financial results mentioned above can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:



For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Dinesh D Paliwal
Wholtime Director
(DIN: 00524064)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th August, 2025

GARBI FINVEST LIMITED

CIN:L65100MH1982PLC295894
Regd. Off: Shubham Centre 1, A Wing Office No.502, 5th Floor, Before P&G Tower, (Chakala), Andheri East, Mumbai-400099
Email: garbifinvest@gmail.com; website: www.gpfi.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter/Year ended 30.06.2025

(Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
INCOME				
Revenue from Operations				
Interest Income	63.36	-4.72	71.07	235.03
Dividend Income	-	-	-	-
Profit on sale of Investment	5.33	-	-	-
Other Income	49.93	109.50	45.36	200.85
Total Income	118.62	104.78	116.43	435.88
EXPENSES				
Finance Costs	-	0.32	-	0.32
Impairment on financial instruments	55.95	223.79	9.96	190.27
Employee benefits expense	8.38	10.75	6.91	40.24
Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.01	0.05	0.04	0.12
Other expenses	13.58	8.51	8.20	36.79
Total Expenses	77.92	243.42	25.10	267.73
Profit/(loss) Before Exceptional items and Tax	40.70	-138.65	91.31	168.15
Exceptional Items				
(Prior period income)	-	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) before Tax	40.70	-138.65	91.31	168.15
Tax Expenses				
Current Tax	38.64	-22.69	15.53	32.17
Deferred tax (credit)/charge	-116.72	-36.81	-12.99	-2.22
Earlier Years	-78.08	-59.50	2.54	29.95
Profit/(loss) for the Year	118.78	-79.15	88.77	138.20
Other Comprehensive Income				
Equity instrument-Fair value throught other comprehensive income (FVTOCI)	398.44	-122.34	-41.77	260.90
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
Change in fair value FOVCI	-	-	-	-
Income tax relating to these items	-179.91	18.42	-	-126.81
Other Comprehensive Income for the Year	218.53	-103.92	(41.77)	134.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the Year	337.32	-183.06	47.00	272.29
Earning Per Shares				
Basic and Diluted	1.01	-0.67	0.76	1.18
Nominal Value Per Share	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Notes:				
1 The above Results were approved by Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13.08.2025 and taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.08.2025. The above financial results were also reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.				
2 The Company operates predominantly only in one sector i.e. Non-Banking Financial Activities, therefore there are no reportable segments as per Ind AS 108.				
3 This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.				
4 Corresponding previous year/ period figures have been rearranged/ regrouped wherever necessary.				
5 The results for three months ended June 30, 2025, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL:www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website (URL:www.gpfi.in).				
<div>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Garbi Finvest Limited Kripa Shankar Mahawar Managing Director DIN- 01158668</div> <div>Place:Mumbai Date: 14.08.2025</div>				

FIBERWEB (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office: Airport Road, Kadaiya, Nani Daman, Daman (U.T.) - 396210.
Website: www.fiberwebindia.com , E-mail ID: fiberweb@fiberwebindia.com,
Tel Ph. No: 0260-2221458, Fax No.: 0260-2220758
CIN NO: L25209DD1985PLC004694

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the 1st Quarter and three Months Ended 30.06.2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter ending/ Current Year ending 30.06.2025	Year to date Figures/Previous Year ending 31.03.2025	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (Including Other Income)	2925.93	10299.04	2555.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	533.24	1693.74	379.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	533.24	1693.74	379.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	505.86	1500.45	289.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax), and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	505.86	1500.45	289.82
6	Equity Share Capital	2879.17	2879.17	2,879.17
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	14755.76	-
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic	1.76	5.21	1.01	
(b) Diluted	1.76	5.21	1.01	
Notes:				
1. The above statement of standalone unaudited financial result was reviewed by the audit committee and approved at the Board Meeting held on 14th August, 2025. The statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st quarter and three months ended 30.06.2025.				
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.fiberwebindia.com)				
3. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (INDAS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.				
4. The Company is operating in single segment i.e. "Polymer Processing" hence segment wise reporting as defined by IND AS 108- "Operating Segments", is not applicable.				
5. The figures for the corresponding previous quarter have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.				
<div>For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors Fiberweb (India) Limited Pravin V. Sheth Chairman & Director DIN: 00138797</div> <div>Place: Mumbai Date: 14th August, 2025</div>				

TWENTY FIVE SOUTH REALTY LIMITED

CIN: U51100MH1996PLC100876
Registered Office: Hindoostan Mills Compound, Kashinath Dhuri Marg, Patilwadi Off Veer Sarvarkar Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025
E-mail: info@twenty5south.com. • Website: www.25south.in.

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

(₹ in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	12,197	8,849	31,883
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	843	(1009)	(13,737)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	843	(1009)	(13,737)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	843	(1009)	19,500
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	843	(1009)	19,510
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5	5	5
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8.	Securities Premium Account	18,663	18,663	18,663
9.	Net Worth	(35,639)	(57,000)	(36,482)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	2,41,485	2,52,410	2,52,410
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	(8.82)	(5.53)	(8.68)
	Earning per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	1,751	(2,095)	40,531
	Diluted	1,751	(2,095)	40,531
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.10	0.93	0.69
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.10	0.93	0.69
Notes:				
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 13, 2025.				
2. The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016 and in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.				
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the annual financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.				
5. For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.				
6. Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/reclassified/rearranged to conform to the figures of the current year. The pertinent items need to be disclosed if the said disclosure is required as per Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.				
<div>For and on behalf of the Board SACHIN SAWANT DIRECTOR DIN: 08245090</div> <div>Date : August 13, 2025 Place : Mumbai</div>				

GENESYS

GENESYS

GENESYS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : 73A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400096
Website : www.igenesys.com | Email : investors@igenesys.com
CIN : L65990MH1983PLC029197 | Tel No.022-4488 4488 | Fax No.022-28290603

Extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025

(₹ in lacs)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated					
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended				
		June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)		
1	Total income from operations (net)	6,878.26	8,137.94	5,666.67	28,887.19	7,214.15	9,427.14	5,716.54	31,538.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	1,851.42	2,889.72	1,507.85	8,956.13	1,216.00	3,151.68	877.71	8,267.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	1,851.42	2,889.72	1,507.85	8,956.13	1,216.00	3,151.68	877.71	8,267.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	1,333.58	1,637.03	1,159.84	6,303.32	697.60	1,899.73	529.70	5,610.36
5	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and after share of loss of associate (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	1,333.58	1,637.03	1,159.84	6,303.32	697.60	1,899.73	529.70	5,610.36
6	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(2.38)	2.40	1.27	(9.27)	(52.35)	37.83	10.63	206.77
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,331.20	1,639.43	1,161.11	6,294.05	645.25	1,937.56	540.33	5,817.13
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:								
	NON - CONTROLLING INTEREST	-	-	-	-	(14.39)	5.38	(7.84)	(7.24)
	EQUITY SHARE HOLDER'S OF THE COMPANY	1,331.20	1,639.43	1,161.11	6,294.05	659.64	1,932.18	548.17	5,824.37
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to:								
	NON - CONTROLLING INTEREST	-	-	-	-	(14.33)	5.03	(8.44)	(11.96)
	EQUITY SHARE HOLDER'S OF THE COMPANY	1,333.58	1,637.03	1,159.84	6,303.32	711.93	1,894.70	538.14	5,822.32
10	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	2,081.20	1,990.11	1,979.93	1,990.11	2,081.20	1,990.11	1,979.93	1,990.11
11	Other Equity				60,109.12				53,718.11
12	Earnings per Share (weighted average) (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) (For continued and discontinued operations)								
	Basic EPS (Not Annualised)	3.28	4.11	2.93	15.89	1.75	4.77	1.34	14.14
	Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)	3.26	4.08	2.90	15.76	1.74	4.74	1.33	14.03
Notes:									
1. The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 13, 2025 approved the same and its release.									
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.igenesys.com.)									
<div>For Genesys International Corporation Limited Sd/- SAJID MALIK CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN No: 04000366</div> <div>Place : Mumbai Date: August 13, 2025</div>									

SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED

Registered office : B-3, Trishul Apartment, Village Mudre Khurd, Taluka-Karjat, Dist-Raigad - 410 201.
CIN : L45200MH1992PLC067837

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2025

(₹. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
Total income from operations (Net)	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-3.74	-6.00	-1.75	-13.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-3.74	-6.00	-1.75	-13.77
Equity Share Capital	445.83	445.83	445.83	445.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each)				
Basic & Diluted	-0.008	-0.013	-0.004	-0.031
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each)				
Basic & Diluted	-0.008	-0.013	-0.004	-0.031
Notes:				
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed for 30 th June 2025 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sikozy.com				
2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 14 th August, 2025.				
<div>For SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED sd/- Rishabh Gupta Managing Director.</div> <div>Mumbai Date : 14th August, 2025</div>				

Black Box Limited

Registered Office : 501, 5th Floor, Building No.9, Airoli Knowledge Park, MIDC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2025

(₹ In Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	Unaudited		Audited	
	30/06/2025	31/03/2025	30/06/2024	31/03/2025
Total income from operations	1,386.74	1,544.58	1,423.38	5,966.91
Profit / (Loss) before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, share of net (loss) / profit of investment accounted for using the equity method, exceptional items and tax	46.37	69.60	59.51	284.47
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	57.80	74.08	55.51	277.55
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	45.20	57.78	40.26	211.86
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	47.43	60.47	37.09	204.78
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (net of taxes) - gain / (loss)	61.62	45.56	64.14	143.63
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	116.25	146.96	114.31	529.79
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	33.96	33.87	33.62	33.87
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet				724.87
Earnings / (Loss) per share of ₹ 2 each before exceptional items:				
Basic (in ₹)	3.54*	4.53*	3.11*	16.06
Diluted (in ₹)	3.52*	4.49*	3.11*	16.00
Earnings / (Loss) per share of ₹ 2 each after exceptional items:				
Basic (in ₹)	2.80*	3.57*	2.21*	12.16
Diluted (in ₹)	2.79*	3.54*	2.20*	12.11
* Not annualised				
Notes:				
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.blackbox.com).				
2 The consolidated unaudited financial results (the 'Statement') have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed				